.V286 UU U6\$ c

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Crestline Sports, LLC | | I12/01/2005 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Team Championships International, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 600 Navarro Street, Suite 500 |
| City: | San Antonio |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78205 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2834354 | 3V3 SOCCER SHOOTOUT |
| Registration Number: | 1589427 | HOOP-IT-UP |
| Registration Number: | 1844508 | HOOP-IT-UP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)886-9883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

T

Phone: 2108869500

Email: idalia.garcia@gunn-lee.com

Correspondent Name: Ted D. Lee

Address Line 1: 700 N. St. Mary's Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T8591.1/T8591.2/T8591.3 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ted D. Lee |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0019

900038173

| Signature: | /Ted D. Lee/ |
|--|--------------|
| Date: | 12/19/2005 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.1#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crestline Sports, LLC ("Assignor"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, with its business address at 6004 S. Kipling, Suite 205, Littleton, Colorado 80127, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

| REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE | TRADEMARK |
|------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 2,834,354 | April 20, 2004 | 3V3 SOCCER SHOOTOUT |
| 1,589,427 | March 27, 1990 | HOOP-IT-UP |
| 1,844,508 | July 12, 1994 | HOOP-IT-UP |

WHEREAS, Team Championships International, LLC ("Assignee"), a Deleware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 540 Horo, Tx is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same trademarks and any applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark(s), and the said United States application(s) and all trademarks of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all renewals or reissues thereof; and all applications for trademarks which may hereafter be filed for said mark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States Registrations under the Trademark Laws of the United States or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s) and said Registrations of said trademark(s); and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record assignments of trademarks, to record the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said mark in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seal this 1st day of December, 2005.

Name Cris Ca itle Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0021.03